

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1331 OF 2009
(for prel.hearing)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NCS SUGARS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1350 of 2009(for prel.hearing)
(With office report)

Date: 15/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.Sundarvardhan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.
for Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master