

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1331 OF 2009

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S NCS SUGARS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1350 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Ms. Nirada Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

In T.P.(C)No.1331/2009 notice addressed to respondent 4 returned. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps as ordered earlier. Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps on respondent Nos. 4, 8 and 11 as a last chance. Issue notice thereafter. Await return of notice. The remaining respondents granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

...2/-

Item No.16

: 2 :

In T.P.(C)No.1350/2009 no steps have been taken against respondent Nos. 3 and 5 inspite of the earlier order. Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps. Issue notice. Await return of notice. Counsel for the petitioner was granted time for taking fresh steps for Lrs. of respondent No. 15 but no steps have been taken even though of last chance was granted. Place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

The remaining respondents granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 5.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar