

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1350 OF 2009

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH INDIAN SUGAR MILLS ASSN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By peremptory order, further two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners for taking steps for issuance of notice to Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 and for making application for substitution of deceased Respondent No.15. In default, Transfer Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Upon compliance, the Registry shall proceed further accordingly.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)  
Sr. P.A. Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 1350 OF 2009

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR. PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SOUTH INDIAN SUGAR MILLS ASSN.& ORS. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

By peremptory order, further two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners for taking steps for issuance of notice to Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 and for making application for substitution of deceased Respondent No.15. In default, Transfer Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Upon compliance, the Registry shall proceed further accordingly.

.....J.  
(R.M. LODHA)

New Delhi,  
October 22, 2010.