

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1331 OF 2009

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NCS SUGARS LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Proof of deposit of Rs.500/- in the Supreme Court
Legal Service Committee be filed within a week.

Fresh steps for service of notice on unserved
respondents 4 and 11 be taken within four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
AR-cum-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master