

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 1331 OF 2009

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NCS SUGARS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By way of last chance, further time of two weeks  
is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to comply  
with the office report on default.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master