

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1331 OF 2009

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NCS SUGARS LTD.& ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. C.K. Sucharita,Adv
Ms. Rumi Chanda,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv
Ms. Y.Vismai Rao,Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner will furnish fresh address and file process fee and spare copies to issue of notice to the unserved respondent nos. 4 & 11 within four weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |