

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1331 OF 2009

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NCS SUGARS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1350 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 20/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Ms. Rumi Chanda,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Panigrahi,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

Mr. Vismai Rao,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent No. 15 to 17 have filed counter affidavit. The remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavit inspite of last chance granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)

|Registrar

|
|